%,
DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT 4}'pi$ O%
@po 20{?
Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-042-EODT-NM 671@
Well: " Brown Bear 36 State #502 H__ Vertical Section Plane: 184.97 0
Location: Lea Co., NM WELL API #: 30-025-42154
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build

Survey| Tool Depth tion [Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# | Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100Y
TieIn | Surf 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 MWD 179.00 0.70 30.00 179 179.00 -0.99 095 N| 055 E| 1.09 30.00 0.39 0.39

2 MWD 365.00 0.40 67.20 186 364.99 -2.32 218 N| 171 E| 277 38.13 0.24 -0.16

3 MWD 549.00 0.70 | 137.00] 184 548.98 -1.87 161 N| 307 E; 347 62.35 0.37 0.16

4 MWD 738.00 1.10 | 160.00 189 737.96 0.55 094 S| 448 E| 458 | 10185 0.28 0.21

5 MWD 927.00 1.20 | 168.10 189 926.92 4.09 458 S| 551 E| 7.16 | 129.75 0.10 0.05

6 MWD 1069.00 1.10 [ 180.60 142 1068.89 6.87 740 S| 580 E| 940 {14190 0.19 -0.07

7 MWD 1186.00 0.90 | 194.80 117 1185.87 8.89 941 S} 555 E| 1093 | 14945 0.27 -0.17

8 MWD 1375.00 1.40 26.60 189 1374.86 8.21 878 S| 621 E| 1075 | 144.74 1.21 0.26

9 MWD 1565.00 1.40 25.60 190 1564.80 3.88 461 S| 825 E|[ 945 [ 119.20 0.01 0.00

10 | MWD 1754.00 1.60 23.80 189 1753.74 -0.78 012 S| 1031 E| 10.31 90.64 0.1 0.11

11 MWD 1944.00 1.40 25.70 190 1943.67 -5.46 440 N| 1239 E| 13.15 | 70.44 0.11 -0.11

12 | MWD | 2133.00 1.40 | 356.20 189 2132.62 -9.90 879 N| 1324 E| 1589 | 56.43 0.38 0.00

13 | MWD | 2323.00 1.80 | 355.70 190 2322.54 -15.14 1408 N| 1286 E| 19.07 | 42.41 0.21 0.21

14 | MWD | 2512.00 2.10 11.30 189 2511.43 -21.51 2043 N| 13.32 E| 2439 | 33.09 0.32 0.16

15 | MWD | 2702.00 2.50 18.90 190 2701.28 -28.99 27.77 N| 1534 E| 31.72 | 28.92 0.26 0.21

16 | MWD | 2891.00 2.30 20.50 189 2890.12 -36.65 35.22 N| 18.00 E[ 39.56 | 27.08 0.11 -0.11

17 | MWD | 3081.00 2.50 28.90 190 3079.95 -44.11 4242 N| 2134 E| 47.49 | 26.71 0.21 0.11

18 | MWD | 3270.00 3.00 52.10 189 3268.74 -51.24 49.07 N| 2724 E| 56.12 | 29.04 0.64 0.26

19 | MWD | 3460.00 1.90 62.10 190 3458.56 -56.33 53.59 N 3394 Ej 6344 | 32.35 0.62 -0.58

20 | MWD| 3649.00 1.80 [ 311.90 189 3647.51 -59.82 57.04 N| 3450 E| 66.67 | 31.17 1.61 -0.05

21 MWD 3839.00 1.60 | 297.10 190 3837.42 -62.61 6024 N| 29.92 E| 67.27 | 26.41 0.25 -0.11

22 | MWD | 4028.00 1.20 | 351.80 189 4026.37 -65.53 63.41 NJ| 2729 .E| 69.03 | 23.29 0.71 -0.21

23 | MWD | 4218.00 1.60 | 288.00 190 4216.33 -68.07 66.19 Nj 2448 E| 7058 | 20.30 0.80 0.21

24 | MWD | 4408.00 1.20 | 279.90 190 4406.27 -68.84 67.36  N| 20.00 E| 70.26 | 16.54 0.23 -0.21

= 25 | MWD| 4597.00 0.50 | 265.50 189 4595.25 -68.87 67.63 N| 1723 E| 69.79 | 14.29 0.38 -0.37

<| 26 | MWD| 4787.00 0.90 | 168.80 190 4785.24 -67.30 66.10 N| 1669 E| 68.18 | 14.17 0.57 0.21
27 | MWD | 4976.00 160 | 142.10 189 4974.19 -63.94 62.57 N} 1860. E| 6527 | 16.56 0.47 0.37
28 MWD 5067.00 140 | 141.20 91 5065.16 -62.21 60.70 N| 20.08 E| 63.93 | 18.31 0.22 -0.22
o 29 | MWD | 5130.00 0.70 | 150.00 63 5128.15 -61.34 59.76  N| 2075 E| 63.26 | 19.15 1.14 -1.11
= 30 |MWD| 5225.00 1.90 | 320.00 95 5223.14 -61.98 60.47 N| 20.03 E| 63.70 | 1833 2.73 1.26
= 31 | MWD]| 5319.00 260 | 312.30 94 5317.07 -64.37 63.10 NJ 1745 E| 6547 | 1546 0.81 0.74

I 32 | MWD | 5414.00 4.60 | 310.90 95 5411.87 -67.91 67.04 N| 1298 E! 6829 | 10.96 211 2.11
33 | MWD| 5509.00 6.20 | 304.30 95 5506.45 -72.66 7243 N| 586 E| 7266 4.63 1.80 1.68

34 | MWD| 5604.00 6.20 | 308.20 95 5600.89 -77.99 7849 N| 241 W[ 7853 | 358.24 0.44 0.00




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

r Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-042-EODT-NM
oy Well:  Brown Bear 36 State #502 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.97
DRILJECH Location: Lea Co, NM WELL APl # —__ 30-025.42154
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method  Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey} Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# | Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100°) (d/100Y
35 | MWD | 5698.00 6.90 | 295.40 94 5694.29 -82.74 8405 NJ 1150 W| 84.83 | 352.21 1.72 0.74
36 | MWD | §5793.00 7.00 | 293.30 95 5788.59 -86.55 88.79 Nl 2197 W| 9147 | 346.10 0.29 0.11
37 | MWD | 5888.00 7.20 | 287.30 95 5882.86 -89.64 92.85 N| 3297 W] 98.53 | 340.45 0.81 0.21
38 | MWD | 5983.00 7.40 | 284.50 95 5977.09 -91.93 96.15 N[ 4458 W] 105.98 | 335.13 0.43 0.21
39 | MWD | 6078.00 7.60 | 283.30 95 6071.28 -93.85 99.13 N[ 56.61 W] 114.16 | 330.27 0.27 0.21
40 | MWD | 6172.00 7.60 | 283.60 94 6164.45 -95.68 102.02 N| 68.70 W] 123.00 | 326.04 0.04 - 0.00
41 | MWD | 6267.00 6.20 | 275.50 95 6258.76 -96.67 103.99 N| 7992 W] 131.15 [ 322.46 1.79 -1.47
42 | MWD| 6362.00 6.30 | 275.50 95 6353.20 -96.77 104.98 Nj 9021 W] 138.42 [ 319.33 0.11 0.11
43 | MWD | 6457.00 6.30 | 275.30 95 6447.63 -96.85 105.96 _ N| 100.59 WI! 146.10 | 316.49 0.02 0.00
44 | MWD | 6551.00 6.50 | 275.00 94 6541.04 -96.88 106.90 N| 111.03 W[ 154.13 [ 313.92 0.22 0.21
45 | MWD | 6646.00 6.50 | 275.70 95 6635.43 -96.95 107.90 N| 121.73 W} 162.67 | 311.55 0.08 - 0.00
46 [ MWD | 6741.00 6.50 | 274.60 95 6729.82 -96.99 108.87 N| 132.44 W] 171.45 | 309.42 0.13 0.00
47 | MWD | 6836.00 6.50 | 274.10 95 6824.21 -96.87 109.68 N| 143.17 W] 180.35 | 307.46 0.06 0.00
48 | MWD | 6930.00 6.70 | 273.60 94 6917.58 -96.66 110.41 NJ| 153.95 W[ 189.45 [ 305.65 0.22 0.21
49 [ MWD | 7025.00 6.50 | 274.10 95 7011.96 -96.44 111.14 N| 164.84 W] 198.81 | 303.99 0.22 -0.21
50 [ MWD| 7120.00 6.50 | 272.70 95 7106.34 -96.15 111.78 Nj{ 175.58 W] 208.14 | 302.48 0.17 0.00
51 | MWD | 7215.00 6.20 | 282.20 95 7200.76 -96.58 113.12 N[ 185.96 W[ 217.66 { 301.31 1.15 -0.32
52 | MWD | 7309.00 6.00 | 282.00 94 7294.23 -97.82 115.21 NJj 195.73 W] 22712 | 300.48 0.21 -0.21
53 | MWD | . 7404.00 5.80 | 282.40 95 7388.73 -99.05 117.27 N| 205.27 W| 236.41 [ 299.74 0.21 -0.21
54 | MWD | 7499.00 5.80 | 280.30 95 7483.24 -100.12 119.16  N| 214.68 W[ 245.54 | 299.03 0.22 0.00
55 | MWD | 7593.00 560 [ 278.70 94 7576.78 -100.86 120.71 N| 223.89 W]| 254.36 | 298.33 0.27 -0.21
56 | MWD | 7688.00 560 | 279.70 95 7671.32 -101.54 122.19 N| 233.04 W] 263.13 | 297.67 0.10 0.00
57 {MWD| 7783.00 5.30 | 279.40 95 7765.89 -102.26 123.69 N[ 24194 W| 271.72 | 297.08 0.32 -0.32
58 | MWD | 7973.00 5.30 | 279.20 190 7955.08 -103.59 126.52 N| 259.26 W[ 288.48 | 296.01 0.01 0.00
59 | MWD |- 8068.00 490 | 277.60 95 8049.71 - -104.10 127.76  N| 267.61 W[ 296.55 | 295.52 0.45 -0.42
60 | MWD | 8162.00 5.10 | 290.80 94 8143.35 -105.42 129.77 N| 275.50 W] 304.53 | 295.22 1.24 0.21
61 | MWD | 8257.00 510 | 291.30 95 8237.98 -107.76 132.81 N| 283.38 W] 312.96 | 295.11 0.05 0.00
62 [ MWD | 8352.00 4.80 | 292.40 95 8332.62 -110.14 135.86  N| 290.99 W] 321.14 | 295.03 0.33 -0.32
63 | MWD | 8447.00 4.60 | 290.80 95 8427.30 -112.37 138.72 NJ| 298.22 W] 328.91 | 294.95 0.25 -0.21
64 | MWD | 8542.00 5.50 | 290.10 95 8521.93 -114.59 141.64 N| 306.06 W| 337.25 | 294.83 0.95 0.95
65 [ MWD | 8637.00 5.30 | 285.50 95 8616.51 -116.58 144.38 N| 314.56 W] 346.12 | 294.65 0.50 -0.21
66 | MWD | 8731.00 490 | 284.80 94 8710.14 -118.06 146.56 N| 322.63 W)| 354.36 | 294.43 0.43 -0.43
67 | MWD | 8826.00 460 | 281.30 95 8804.81 -119.17 148.35 N| 330.29 W] 362.07 | 294.19 0.44 -0.32
68 | MWD | 8921.00 3.70 | 287.80 95 8899.56 -120.28 150.03 N| 336.94 W} 368.83 | 294.00 1.07 -0.95
69 | MWD | 9016.00 3.20 | 286.90 95 8994.39 -121.50 151.74 N| 34240 W| 374.51 | 293.90 0.53 -0.53
70 | MWD | 9110.00 3.00 | 280.40 94 9088.25 -122.28 152.94 N| 347.33 W] 379.51 | 293.77 0.43 -0.21
71 | MWD | 9205.00 3.00 | 288.40 95 9183.12 -123.09 . 154.18 N[ 352.13 W] 384.41 | 29365 0.44 0.00
72 | MWD | 9300.00 2.60 | 289.20 95 9278.01 -124.20 155.67 N| 356.52 WI| 389.03 | 293.59 0.42 -0.42




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number: 2015-042-EODT-NM
Well:  Brown Bear 36 State #502 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.97
Location: Lea Co., NM . WELL APl #: 30-025-42154
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Surveyy Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (fty (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100")
73 | MWD 9394.00 210 | 294.50 94 9371.93 -125.30 157.09 N| 360.11 W] 392.88 | 293.57 0.58 -0.53
74 | MWD 9489.00 1.90 | 304.20 95 9466.87 -126.65 158.69 N| 362.99 W| 396.17 | 293.61 0.41 -0.21
75 | MWD 9584.00 1.40 | 305.90 95 9561.83 -128.02 160.26 N| 365.23 W/ 398.85 | 293.69 0.53 -0.53
76 | MWD 9679.00 2.30 | 31260 95 9656.78 -129.78 162.23 Nj| 367.58 W[ 401.79 | 293.81 0.97 0.95
77 | MWD 9774.00 3.50 | 314.70 95 9751.66 -132.79 | 16556 N| 371.04 W| 406.30 | 294.05 1.27 1.26
78 | MWD 9868.00 2.80 | 314.70 94 9845.52 -136.09 169.19 N| 374.71 W] 411.14 | 294.30 0.74 -0.74
79 | MWD 9963.00 3.30 | 291.00 95 0940.38 -138.33 171.81  N| 378.92 W] 416.05 | 294.39 1.42 0.53
80 | MWD | 10058.00 .3.70 | 285.00 95 10035.21 -139.62 173.58 N| 38443 W] 421.80 | 294.30 0.57 0.42
81 MWD | 10153.00 3.00 | 273.90 95 10130.05 -140.11 174.54 N| 389.87 W[ 427.16 | 294.12 1.00 -0.74
82 | MWD | 10253.00 3.00 | 259.90 100 10229.91 -139.38 174.26 N 395.06 W| 431.78 | 293.80 0.73 0.00
83 | MWD [ 10300.00 4.00 | 238.10 47 10276.82 -138.08 173.18 N|{ 397.66 W[ 433.73 | 293.53 3.51 2.13
84 | MWD | 10348.00 9.70- | 214.20 48 10324.47 -133.54 168.95 N[ 401.36 W] 43547 | 292.83 13.03 11.88
85 | MWD | 10395.00 17.10 | 209.80 47 10370.16 -123.80 159.66 N[ 407.03 W] 437.22 | 291.42 15.88 15.74
86 | MWD | 10443.00 23.40 | 203.40 48 10415.18 -108.33 144.77 N| 414.33 W] 438.89 | 289.26 13.89 13.13
87 | MWD | 10490.00 24.30 | 201.30 47 10458.16 -90.20 127.20 N 421.55 W] 440.32 | 286.79 2.63 1.91
88 | MWD ] 10538.00 27.10 | 193.60 48 10501.42 -69.90 107.36 N| 427.71 W] 440.98 | 284.09 9.07 5.83
890 | MWD | 10585.00 30.40 | 187.30 47 10542.63 -47.42 85.15 N| 431.74 W] 440.05 | 281.16 9.52 7.02
90 | MWD| 10632.00 33.40 | 180.60 47 10582.54 -22.63 60.40 N| 433.39 W| 437.57 | 27793 9.87 6.38
91 MWD | 10679.00 38.40 | 176.70 47 10620.61 4.73 32.87 N| 432.68 W] 433.93 | 274.34 11.69 10.64
92 | MWD | 10727.00 44.70 | 176.20 48 10656.51 36.20 111 N| 430.70 W[ 430.70 | 270.15 | 13.14 13.13
93 [ MWD| 10774.00 46.50 | 177.40 47 10689.39 £69.44 32.41 S| 428.83 W] 430.06 | 265.68 4.24 3.83
94 | MWD | 10822.00 53.80 [ 180.60 48 10720.14 106.06 69.22 S| 428.24 W) 433.80 | 260.82 16.04 15.21
95 | MWD | 10869.00 60.40 | 182.70 47 10745.65 145.44 108.64 S| 42941 W] 44294 | 255.80 | 14.53 14.04
96 | MWD| 10917.00 62.30 | 181.50 48 10768.67 187.50 150.74 S| 430.95 W] 456.55 | 250.72 4.53 3.96
97 | MWD | 10864.00 63.30 | 178.70 47 10790.15 229.15 192.53 S| 431.01 W] 472.06 | 245.93 5.71 2.13
98 | MWD | 11012.00 64.40 | 176.90 48 10811.31 271.89 23558 S| 429.36 W) 489.74 | 241.25 4.07 2.29
99 [ MWD | 11059.00 67.20 | 178.30 47 10830.57 314.41 27841 S| 427.57 W[ 510.22 | 236.93 6.55 5.96
100 [ MWD | 11106.00 70.20 | 179.00 47 10847.65 357.92 322.18 S| 426.54 W] 534.54 | 232.93 6.53 6.38
101 | MWD | 11112.00 70.20 | 178.50 6 10849.68 363.54 327.83 S| 426.42 W| 537.87 { 232.45 7.84 0.00
102 | MWD | 11143.00 74.80 | 180.10 31 10859.00 392.95 357.38 S| 426.06 W| 556.10 [ 230.01 15.63 14.84
103 | MWD [ 11175.00 76.70 | 181.10 32 10866.87 423.87 388.39 S| 426.39 W| 576.76 | 227.67 6.67 5.94
104 | MWD [ 11207.00 78.10 | 180.90 32 10873.85 455.02 41962 S| 426.93 W] 598.62 | 225.50 4.42 4.37
105 | MWD | 11238.00 80.10 | 181.80 31 10879.72 485.40 450.05 S| 42765 W] 620.83 | 223.54 7.05 6.45
106 | MWD | 11270.00 81.50 | 182.50 32 10884.83 516.95 48161 S| 428.83 W| 644.86 | 221.68 4.88 4.38
107 | MWD | 11301.00 83.40 | 184.10 31 10888.91 547.67 512.29 S| 430.60 Wi 669.22 | 220.05 7.98 6.13
108 | MWD [ 11333.00 85.00 | 185.70 32 10892.14 579.50 544.01 S| 433.32 W] 695.49 [ 218.54 - 7.05 5.00
109 | MWD | 11364.00 86.90 | 185.20 31 10894.33 610.42 57479 S| 436.26 W[ 721.60 | 217.20 6.34 6.13
110 { MWD 11386.00 89.60 [ 183.90 32 10895.31 642.40 606.67 S| 438.80 W| 748.73 | 215.88 9.36 8.44




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number: 2015-042-EODT-NM
Well: Brown Bear 36 State #502 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.97
Location: Lea Co., NM WELL APl #: 30-025-42154
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method  Minimum Curvature

Survey Survey Inclina- Course [True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey{ Tooi Depth tion [Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance] Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) {d/100" (d/100)
111 | MWD | 11491.00 92.70 | 182.20 95 10893.40 737.31 701.50 S| 443.85 W| 830.12 | 212.32 3.72 3.26
112 | MWD | 11585.00 91.50 | 180.20 94 10889.95 831.04 79541 S| 44582 W| 911.83 | 209.27 2.48 -1.28
113 { MWD | 11680.00 91.10 | 180.90 95 10887.80 925.73 890.38 S| 446.73 W] 996.16 | 206.64 0.85 -0.42
114 | MWD | 11775.00 91.30 | 180.20 95 10885.81 1020.43 985.35 S| 447.64 W|[1082.27| 204.43 0.77 0.21
115 | MWD | 11870.00 90.40 | 179.20 95 10884 .40 1115.02 1080.34 S| 447.14 W] 1169.22| 202.48 1.42 -0.95
116 | MWD | 11965.00 90.40 | 178.30 95 10883.74 1209.45 1175.31 S| 445.07 W] 1256.76| 200.74 0.95 0.00
117 | MWD | 12059.00 89.40 [ 179.00 94 10883.90 1302.88 1269.29 S| 442.86 W]|1344.33| 199.23 1.30 -1.06
118 | MWD | 12154.00 89.20 | 179.20 95 10885.06 1397.38 1364.27 S| 441.37 W] 1433.89| 197.93 0.30 -0.21
119 | MWD | 12249.00 89.20 | 178.70 95 10886.39 1491.84 1459.24 S| 439.62 W]|1524.03| 196.77 0.53 0.00
120 | MWD | 12344.00 90.10 | 179.00 95 10886.97 1586.30 1554.22 S| 437.72 W|[1614.68| 195.73 1.00 0.95
121 | MWD | 12439.00 88.70 | 179.40 95 10887.96 1680.81 1649.20 S| 436.39 W|[1705.96]| 194.82 1.53 -1.47
122 | MWD | 12533.00 87.60 | 180.10 94 10891.00 1774.37 1743.15 S)] 435.98 W]|1796.85! 194.04 1.39 -1.17
123 | MWD | 12628.00 88.20 [ 180.80 95 10894.48 1869.01 1838.08 S| 436.73 W] 1889.25| 193.37 0.97 0.63
124 | MWD | 12723.00 88.50 | 180.60 95 10897.21 1963.70 1933.04 S| 437.89 W][1982.01[ 192.76 0.38 0.32
125 | MWD | 12817.00 88.00 | 181.10 94 10900.09 2057.42 2026.98 S| 439.28 W|2074.04| 192.23 0.75 -0.53
126 | MWD | 12912.00 89.20 | 180.80 95 10902.41 2152.15 2121.94 S| 440.86 W|[2167.25] 191.74 1.30 1.26
127 | MWD | 13007.00 89.90 | 180.10 95 10903.15 2246.85 2216.93 S| 441.60 W|[2260.49| 191.27 1.04 0.74
128 | MWD | 13102.00 91.70 | 179.20 95 10901.83 2341.43 231192 S| 441.02 W|2353.60{ 190.80 2.12 1.89
129 [ MWD | 13196.00 91.80 | 177.40 94 10898.96 2434.75 2405.83 S| 438.23 W|[244541] 190.32 1.92 0.11
130 | MWD | 13291.00 90.60 | 177.60 95 10896.97 2528.92 2500.71 S| 434.09 W|2538.11] 189.85 1.28 -1.26
131 | MWD | 13386.00 90.10 | 178.80 95 10896.39 2623.25 259566 S| 431.11 W|[2631.22 189.43 1.37 -0.53
132 | MWD | 13481.00 89.90 | 179.70 95 10896.39 2717.78 2690.65 S| 429.86 W|[2724.78! 189.08 0.97 -0.21
133 | MWD | 13576.00 89.40 | 178.80 95 10896.97 2812.30 278564 S| 42862 W|[2818.42| 188.75 1.08 -0.53
134 | MWD | 13670.00 88.90 [ 179.50 94 10898.36 2905.81 - | 287962 S| 427.23 W|2911.14| 188.44 0.92 -0.53
135 | MWD | 13765.00 88.00 | 180.10 95 10900.93 3000.38 2974.58 S| 426.89 W|3005.06| 188.17 1.14 -0.95
136 | MWD | 13860.00 88.50 | 179.90 95 10903.83 3094.98 3069.54 S| 426.89 W] 3099.08| 187.92 0.57 0.53
137 | MWD | 13955.00 89.90 | 180.40 95 10905.16 3189.63 3164.53 S| 427.14 W|[3193.22| 187.69 1.56 1.47
138 | MWD | 14050.00 90.60 | 180.90 95 10904.74 3284.36 3259.52 S| 428.22 W|3287.53| 187.48 0.91 0.74
139 | MWD | 14145.00 91.50 | 182.00 95 10903.00 3379.16 3354.47 S| 430.62 W|3382.00] 187.32 1.50 0.95
140 | MWD | 14239.00 89.70 | 180.80 94 10902.02 3472.97 3448.43 S| 432.92 W|3475.50| 187.16 2.30 -1.91
141 | MWD | 14334.00 89.20 | 180.40 95 10902.93 3567.69 354342 S| 433.92 W|3569.89( 186.98 0.67 -0.53
142 | MWD | 14429.00 88.90 | 181.70 95 10904.50 3662.45 3638.39 S| 435.66 W|3664.38| 186.83 1.40 -0.32
143 | MWD | 14524.00 88.50 | 179.40 95 10906.66 375714 3733.35 S| 436.57 W] 3758.79| 186.67 2.46 -0.42
144 | MWD | 14619.00 89.40 | 178.70 95 10908.40 3851.62 3828.32 S| 434.99 W)|3852.96| 186.48 1.20 0.95
145 | MWD | 14713.00 89.20 | 178.70 94 10909.55 3945.05 3922.29 S| 432.86 W)|3946.11| 186.30 0.21 -0.21
146 | MWD | 14808.00 90.60 | 178.80 95 10909.72 4039.48 4017.27 S| 430.79 W|[4040.30| 186.12 1.48 1.47
147 | MWD [ 14903.00 90.10 | 180.20 95 10909.14 4134.05 4112.26 S| 429.96 W|[4134.68] 185.97 1.56 -0.53
148 | MWD | 14998.00 90.10 | 181.30 95 10908.97 4228.79 4207.25 S| 431.20° W[4229.29]| 185.85 1.16 0.00




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number: 2015-042-EQODT-NM
Well:  Brown Bear 36 State #502 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.97
Location: Lea Co.,NM WELL APl #: 30-025-42154
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method  Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical|  Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey}] Tool Depth tion [Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) {ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100")
149 | MWD | 15093.00 90.10 | 181.10 95 10908.80 4323.58 4302.23 S| 433.19 W]|4323.98| 185.75 0.21 0.00
150 | MWD | 15187.00 89.70 | 179.70 94 10908.97 4417.28 4396.22 S| 433.85 W|4417.58] 185.64 1.55 -0.43
151 | MWD [ 15282.00 89.60 | 179.50 95 10909.55 4511.86 4491.22 S| 433.19 W|4512.06] 185.51 0.24 -0.11
152 [ MWD | 15377.00 88.90 | 179.20 95 1091079 4606.40 4586.20 S| 432.11 W] 4606.52] 185.38 0.80 -0.74
153 | MWD [ 15472.00 89.00 | 180.20 95 10912.53 4700.98 4681.19 S| 431.61 W]|4701.04| 185.27 1.086 0.11
154 | MWD [ 15550.00 88.70 [ 180.40 78 10914.10 4778.70 4759.17 S| 432.02 W]|4778.74| 185.19 0.46 -0.38
155 | PRO [ 15614.00 88.70 | 180.40 64 10915.55 4842.48 4823.15 S| 432.47 W)|4842.50| 185.12 0.00 0.00
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LEASE NAME & WELL NO.: BROWN BEAR 36 STATE #502H
SECTION _36  TWP__25-S 'RGE__33-E _ SURVEY _NMPM.
COUNTY ___ LEA  STATE_NM____ ELEVATION __3335
DESCRIPTION 230’ FNL & 835' FWL
LOYALTY IN\NQVATION' LEGACY

@e@g resources, Inc.

1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Ste. 197 - FT. WORTH, TEXAS 76140
TELEPHONE: (817) 744-7512 « FAX (817) 744-7548
2903 NORTH BIG SPRING « MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
TELEPHONE: (432) 682-1653 OR (800) 767-1653 » FAX (432) 682-1743
WWW.TOPOGRAPHIC.COM

Michael Blake Brown, P.S. No. 18329

APRIL 1, 2015
REVISION: Wr:\IOTL)E}S:GlNAL DOCUMENT SIZE: 8.5" X 11*
BROWN BEAR 36 STATE EAH 04/01/15 2. - ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID BASED UPON THE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE

#502H AS-COMPLETED

COORDINATE SYSTEM, EAST ZONE, U.S. SURVEY FEET, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1927.

CERTIFICATION 1S MADE ONLY TO THE LOCATION OF THIS EASEMENT, IN RELATION TO THE EVIDENCE FOUND DURING A FIELD SURVEY,
MADE ON THE GROUND, UNDER MY SUPERVISION, AND USING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED BY EQG RESOURCES, INC. ONLY
UTILITIES/EASEMENTS THAT WERE VISIBLE ON THE DATE OF THIS SURVEY, WITHIN/ADJOINING THIS EASEMENT, HAVE BEEN LOCATED AS

3.

DATE:

SHOWN HEREON OF WHICH | HAVE KNOWLEDGE. THIS CERTIFICATION IS LIMITED TO THOSE PERSONS OR ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE
FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE, AND MADE FOR THIS TRANSACTION ONLY.

03/23115
FILE:AD_BROWNBEAR3SSTATE 5025 REV?
DRAWN BY: G.J.U.
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